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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR

Harvest Large Drum Pendant

Model#  4003-02 / 03/ 12

 353 West 39th Street, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10018
Tel: (212) 736 4440  Fax: (212) 736 4806

CAUTION: Once being mounted, do not pull on lamp as this may cause injury to persons and damage to the 
lamp and mounting surface. To reduce risk of such injury or damage, mount on a surface that is mechanically 
solid. Fasten mounting hardware to wooden ceiling support beams only. Do not mount to plasterboard.

1. Locate the position where you will want to secure your pendant to. Once your location has been chosen, drill a 
3/16” pilot hole for both (A) Wall anchors. Gently push the wall anchors into drill holes until they are flush with 
the ceiling.

2. Secure (B) Screws tightly to the installed (A) Wall Anchors.

3.   Locate (C) Hangers on the pendant cord plug and hook the (C) hangers onto the (B) Screws. Gently lower the 
Cord once it has been installed and check for a secure installation.

4. Place the shade (D)  onto the socket and tighten it with socket ring (F) .

5. Install the bulb, then fixing the diffuser (G)

GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION:

This product is suitable  for dry locations only.
---------------------------------------------------------------
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:
This portable lamp has a polarized plug as a feature to reduce the risk of electric shock (one blade is larger than the other). This 
plug will fit in a polarized outlet only one way.   If the plug does not fit fully in the outlet, reverse the plug.  If it still does not fit, 
contact a qualified electrician.Do not use with an extension cord unless the plug can be fully inserted.  DO NOT ALTER THE 
PLUG .
-------------------------------------------------------
BULB TYPE: Use only with one type A Max 150W bulb (bulbs not included).
WARNING: Do not use cord in wet conditions.
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PRECAUCIÓN: Una vez que siendo montado, no tire en la lámpara como esto puede causar lesión a las personas y 
daño a la lámpara y a la superficie de montaje. Para reducir riesgo de tal lesión o daño, soporte en una superficie que es 
mecánicamente sólida. Sujete el hardware de montaje a los haces de ayuda de madera del techo solamente. No monte 
al cartón yeso.
1. Localice la posición en la que desea asegurar su colgante. Una vez que haya elegido su ubicación, taladre un orificio 
piloto de 3/16” para ambs (A) anclas de pared. Empuje suavemente las anclas de pared en los agujeros de perforación 
hasta que estén al ras con el techo

2. Fije los tornillos (B) firmemente a las anclas de pared ya instaladas (A)

3. Localice los colgadores, (C) en el enchufe del cable del colgante y enganche los colgadores (C) a los tornillos (B). 
Baje suavemente el cable una vez que se haya instalado y verifique que haya una instalación segura.

4. Coloque la pantalla (D) en la boquilla y apriétela con el anillo (E).

5. Coloque la bombilla (F), luego fije el difusor (G)

INFORMACIÓN DE PRODUCTO GENERAL:
Este producto es conveniente para las ubicaciones secas solamente.
---------------------------------------------------------------
INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES:
Esta lámpara portátil tiene un enchufe polarizado como característica para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica 
(una cuchilla es más grande que la otra). Este enchufe cabrá en un mercado polarizado solamente una manera.   Si el 
enchufe no cabe completamente en el mercado, invierta el enchufe.  Si todavía no cabe, entre en contacto con a un 
electricista calificado.No utilice con un cable de extensión a menos que el enchufe pueda ser insertado 
completamente.  NO ALTERE EL ENCHUFE.
-------------------------------------------------------
TIPO DE BULBO: Utilice solamente con un tipo un bulbo máximo 150W (bulbos no incluidos
ADVERTENCIA: No utilice el cordón en condiciones mojadas.
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(2) *ANCLAS DE PARED(A)                                       (2)* STORNILLOS(B)                          (2) * COLGADORES(C)
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